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C. U. SHAH UNIVERSITY

Summer Examination-2022

Subject Name : Tragedy Form
Subject Code : 4AHO3TRG2 Branch: B.A. (English)
Semester: 3 Date: 28/04/2022 Time: 02:30 To 05:30 Marks: 70

Instructions:
(1) Use of Programmable calculator & any other electronic instrument is prohibited.
(2) Instructions written on main answer book are strictly to be obeyed.
(3) Draw neat diagrams and figures (if necessary) at right places.
(4) Assume suitable data if needed.

Q-1 Attempt the following questions: (14)

a) Who authored Oedipus the King or Oedipus Rex ?
a. Euripides
b. Sophocles
c. Aeschylus
d. Homer

b) Who among the following is not a Greek dramatist?
a. Euripides
b. Sophocles
c. Thomas Kyd
d. Aeschylus
c) What by definition is serious, complete, and of a significant magnitude?
a. Comedy
b. Epic
c. Tragedy
d. Essay
d) What is the term for a purgation of pity and fear in the audience?
a. drama
b. imitation
c. spectacle
d. catharsis
€) What is Brutus’s explanation for killing Caesar?
a. Caesar was ambitious
b. Caesar was old
c. Caesar was evil
d. Caesar was weak

f) Who is the author of the modern tragedy All My Sons?
a. Tennessee Williams
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h)

)

K)

b. Eugene O’Neill
c. Arthur Miller
d. John Osborne
Which tragedy was written by John Dryden?
a. All for Love
b. All My Sons
c. All Quite on the Western Front
d. Allis Well that Ends Well

Which term in the Poetics describes the error of judgment which

ultimately brings about the tragic hero's downfall?
a. Hamartia
b. Catharsis
c. Mimesis
d. peripeteia

How many children does Nora have?
a. 2
b. 3
c. 4
d 1
Who wrote the tragedy Silver Box?
a. John Galsworthy
b. John Dryden
c. John Osborne
d. John Keats

Who was Octavious?
a. Antoby’s Cousin
b. Brutus’ Son
c. Caesar’s adopted son and heir
d. Caesar’s friend
What does Brutus admit to Cassius?
a. That his wife is dead
b. That he had an argument with Antony
c. That his senate is doomed
d. That he fears that people want Caesar to be the king
For what event Torvald and Nora are preparing their house?
a. Birthday Party
b. Christmas Eve
c. Thanks Giving
d. New Year Party

Who prohibits Nora, from eating sweets?

a. Torvald
b. Dr. Rank
c. Mrs. Linde
d. Helene
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Attempt any four questions from Q-2 to Q-8.

Q-2
Q-3
Q-4
Q-5
Q-6

Q-7

Q-8 (A)

(B)

Write a detailed note on Aristotle’s notion of tragedy.

“The Shakespearean tragedy is essentially a tale of suffering and
calamity conducting to death.” Elucidate.

Discuss in detail the major features of the Modern British Tragedy.
Evaluate Julius Caesar as a typical Shakespearean tragedy.

“A Doll's House is a tragedy about the self-discovery of one woman who
goes against conventions and rules of a man-made society.” Discuss.
Write a detailed note on various types of tragic plays.

Write a Short note on:

Origin and Development of Tragic Drama in Ancient Greek

Show your acquaintance with the following work:
Spanish Tragedy

(14)
(14)

(14)
(14)
(14)
(14)
(07)

(07)
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